MEMORANDUM TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE & TIME:

LOCATION:

PURPOSE:

CATEGORY 2: *

CONTACT:

November 16, 2007

Mohammed A. Shuaibi, Chief
ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors

Thomas A. Kevern, Senior Project Manager /RA/
ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1

Division of New Reactor Licensing

Office of New Reactors

NORTH ANNA COL APPLICATION ORIENTATION

November 29, 2007
8:30 a.m. —12:00 p.m.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
Commissioners' Hearing Room
O1F16/01G16

11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD 20852-2738

The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff will meet with
representatives from Dominion Energy to familiarize the staff with the
format and contents of the North Anna combined license application.

This is a Category 2 Meeting. The public is invited to discuss regulatory
issues with the NRC at the time identified in the meeting agenda.

Thomas Kevern, NRO/DNRL
301-415-0224
TAK@nrc.gov

*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,”
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002
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PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC includes staff from the Office of New Reactors

(NRO).
NRC/NRO Dominion
M. Shuaibi, J. Hegner
T. Kevern, et al R. Borsh, et al

Project No. 741

Enclosure:
Agenda

cc w/encl: See next page
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NORTH ANNA COL APPLICATION ORIENTATION
November 29, 2007
Commissioners’ Hearing Room

8:30 — 8:45 a.m.
8:45 -9:00 a.m.

9:00 —10:00 a.m.

10:00 —10:15 a.m.
10:15-11:15a.m.
11:15-11:45 a.m.

11:45 -12:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

O1F16/01G16

AGENDA

Welcome / Introductions

Staff Overview

North Anna COLA Description
= COLA Parts

= FSAR

» Environmental Report
Break

COLA Description (continued)
Question / Answer Session

Public Comments

Adjourn

NRC

NRC

Dominion

All

Dominion

Dominion

NRC

Enclosure
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CC:

Administrator

Spotsylvania County Administrator
P.O. Box 99

Spotsylvania, VA 22553-0099

Mr. Bob Arment
408 Lakeway Road
Mineral, VA 23117

Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
Commonwealth of Virginia
900 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219

Mr. Dwight Baker
Cumberland Consulting
68 Perkins Road
Cartersville, VA 23027

Mr. Jay R. Bolon
318 Lois Lane
Mineral, VA 23117

Mr. Bill Borduin

Lake Anna Civic Association
637 Bear Castle Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. Steve Boretos
5116 Ridge Road
Spotsylvania, VA 23117

Ms. Deborah Bors
138 Twin Oaks Road
Louisa, VA 23093

List #17

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Ms. Brianne Boylan
138 Twin Oaks Road
Louisa, VA 23093

Mr. Benjamin T. Brown
3687 Turnpike Road
Lexington, VA 24450

Mr. James A. Bryan
P.O. Box 30
Batesville, VA 22924

Mr. Brian Buckley
Catholic Worker
16560 Louisa Road
Trevillians, VA 23170

Mr. Roy Butler
87 Bear Castle Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. David A. Christian
Senior Vice President

and Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
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Mr. Dick Clark

President, Oakridge Civic Assn.
2212 Founders Bridge Rd.
Midlothian, VA 23113

Mr. Michael M. Cline

State Coordinator

Virginia Department of
Emergency Management

10501 Trade Court

Richmond, VA 23236-3713

Ms. Marione Cobb
138 Twin Oaks Road
Louisa, VA 23093

Mr. Ted Coberly

Orange County Administrator
P.O. Box 111

Orange, VA 22690

W. Craig Conklin, Director

Chemical and Nuclear Preparedness &
Protection Division (CNPPD)

Office of Infrastructure Protection

Department of Homeland Security

Washington, DC 20528

Ms. Barbara Crawford
139 Cedar Hill Trail
Mineral, VA 23117

Ms. Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq.

Senior Counsel

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
Rope Ferry Road

Building 475, 5th Floor

Waterford, CT 06385

Ms. Julie Curry
P.O. Box 141
Batesville, VA 22924

Ms. Jana Cutlip

Green Party of Virginia
P.O. Box 161
Batesville, VA 22924

Mr. John Daily

ITRON

19261 Bowles Knobb Drive
Rockville, VA 23146

Mr. Donald Day

Piedmont Alliance for Safe Energy
151 Buckingham Circle
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Mr. Jim Debiec

Director - Power Production

Old Dominion Electric Coorperation
4201 Dominion Blvd.

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Mr. Rusty Dennen

The FreelLance-Star
616 Amelia Street
Fredrickburg, VA 22401

Mr. Erich W. Dreye
566 Kellon Drive
Louisa, VA 23043

Mr. Mike Duffey
Dominion

16119 Goshen Road
Montpelier, VA 23192

Mr. Ryan Dunn
507 E. Franklin Street
Richmond, VA 23219-2309
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Dr. Ethel Eaton
Manager
Office of Review and Compliance

Virginia Department of Historic Resources

2801 Kensington Avenue
Richmond, VA 23221

Ms. Renee Edwards
755 Bohannon Road
Bumpass, VA 23024

Support

Mr. R. Christian Eudailey

Director

Department of Fire, Rescue, and
Emergency Services

County of Spotsylvania

P.O. Box 818

Spotsylvania, VA 22553

Mr. Tom Faha

Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality
Northern Virginial Regional Office
13901 Crown Court

Woodbridge, VA 22193

Ms. Rebecca Faris
3378 Costwold Lane
Keswick, VA 22947

Mr. Marvin Fertel
Senior Vice President
and Chief Nuclear Officer
Nuclear Energy Institute
1776 | Street, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006-3708

Mr. Barry Fleming

State Representative
170 West Forrest Street
Harlem, GA 30814

Mr. Todd Flowers
4013 Stuart Avenue
Richmond, VA 23060

Mr. Sam Forrest
1800 Rock Quarry Road
Louisa, VA 23093

Mr. Chris L. Funderburk
Director
Nuclear Licensing & Operations

Virginia Electric Power Company
Innsbrook Technical Center

500 Dominion Blvd.

Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711

Mr. Robert Gibson
P.O. Box 160
Louisa, VA 26093

Ms. Carrie E. Girstantas, ME

Department of Systems Engineering

University of Virginia
1111 Sherwood Avenue
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Mr. Aviv Goldsmith
6147 Hickory Ridge Road
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

Mr. Shawn Goodman
P.O. Box 2669
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

Mr. Richard Goss
Planning Director
County of Spotsylvania
P.O. Box 876
Spotsylvania, VA 22553
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Mr. R. Duff Green

Orange County Emergency Manager
P.O. Box 111

Orange, VA 22960

Mr. Fred Gruber
59 S. Lakeshore Drive
Louisa, VA 23093-5700

Mr. Eric Gvacyalny
8308 Whistlor Road
Richmond, VA 23227

Mr. Addison Hall
10267 Aynhow Ct.
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Mr. Casey Herndon

Living Education Center for Ecology
and the Arts

2422 Jefferson Park Avenue

Charlottesville, VA 22903

Mr. Tim E. Herrmann

Vice President, Nuclear Engineering
AmerenUE

P.O. Box 620

Fulton, MO 65251

Ms. Jean Hiatt
1534 Rugby Avenue
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Ms. Jean Moss Holland
254 Moss Lane
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. Dan Holmes

Piedmont Environmental Council
P.O. Box 266

Orange, VA 22960

Mr. Jacob Hosen
1206-B Jamestown Road
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Mr. Nick Howard
3864 Tree Chopt Road
Glen Spring, VA 23065

Mr. John A. Hoyt
320 Bear Castle Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Ms. Ellie Irons

Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality
629 E. Main Street, Room 631
Richmond, VA 23219

Mr. Terry M. Jones
P.O. Box 95
Louisa, VA 23093

Ms. Carolyn Kardan
1889 Wilmington Road
Palmyre, VA 22963

Mr. Lawrence Katz
218 Tara Woods Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. Edwin Keller
Mayor

Town of Mineral
P.O. Box 316

102 East First Street
Mineral, VA 23117

Ms. Page Kempt
Dominion NAPS
171 Kents Mill Road
Louisa, VA 23093
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Ms. Rebecca D. Kepler Ms. Rena Martin-Errick
NA-YGN People Alliance
4902 Evelyn Byrd Road 138 Twin Oaks Road, #D-4
Richmond, VA 23225 Louisa, VA 23093
Mr. Jon Kessler Ms. Karen Mayne
1125 Little High Street Supervisor
Charlottesville, VA 22902 Virginia Field Office

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Ms. Marilyn Kray 6669 Short Lane
President Gloucester, VA 23061
NuStart Energy Development, LLC
200 Exelon Way, KSA3-N Ms. Maggie Mcllvaine
Kennett Square, PA 19348 P.O. Box 364

Keswick, VA 22947
Mr. C. Edward Kube, Jr.

Orange County Administrator Ms. Karen A. McMahon
P.O. Box 111 15104 Cedar Lane
Orange, VA 22960 Orange, VA 22960-9108
Mr. C. Lee Lintecum Mr. Robert H. Meier
County Administrator 26 Lizzie Lane
Louisa County Bumpass, VA 23024
P.O. Box 160
Louisa, VA 23093 Ms. Suzanie Michels

600 Northwood
Dr. W. T. Lough Culle, VA 22902
Virginia State Corporation Commission
Division of Energy Regulation Mr. Walt Michelski
P.O. Box 1197 145 Jerdone Island Drive
Richmond, VA 23209 Bumpass, VA 23024
Ms. Irene Luck Mr. Ron Mickens
The Central Virginian Dominion
P.O. Box 464 8908 Leeds Ct.
Louisa, VA 23093 Fredericksburg, VA 22408
Ms. Tyla Maheson Pat and Ed Mitchell
4896 Burnham Road 9626 Fredericks Hall Road

Richmond, VA 23234 Mineral, VA 23117



COL Dominion - North Anna Mailing List

Mr. Bill Murphey
449 Lakeway Road
Mineral, VA 23117

Mr. Michael Murphy

Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 10009

Richmond, VA 23240-0009

Mr. Rob Pates
310 Brentwood Road
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Mr. Jim Peck
139 Rhett Butler Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Michael and Deborah Pinion
2570 Wanstead Ct.
Richmond, VA 23238

Vanessa E. Quinn, Acting Director
Technological Hazards Division

National Preparedness Directorate
Federal Emergency Management Agency
500 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20472

Mr. Ernest Reed

Living Education Center
for Ecology and the Arts

P.O. Box 2612

Charlottesville, VA 22902

Mr. Ken Remmers
Waterside Prop. On Assoc.
2301 Waterside Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. William C. Rolfe

Assistant County Administrator
P.O. Box 111

Orange, VA 22690

Ms. Marilyn Root

Lake Anna Observer

191 Lakewood Landing Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Ms. Virginia Rornyak
6861 Castleberry Ct.
Crozet, VA 22932

Mr. Harry Ruth

For the Friends of Lake Anna
C/O 230 Heather Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Ms. Olivia Ryan

Valere Real Estate

9924 Kentucky Springs Road
Mineral, VA 23117

Mr. Fred Salmons

IVOE

3801 Jefferson Davis Highway
Richmond, VA 23223

Ms. Yasenta Sengerni
405 Alramont Cir.
Charlottesville, VA 22911

Mr. Eric Sheffield
Rockbridge Greens

1 South River Road
Buena Vista, VA 24416

Ms. Lisa Shell

North American-Young Generation
Nuclear

500 Dominion Blvd.

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Mr. Robert Singleterry
617 Todd Trail
Newport News, VA 23602
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Mr. Ben Slone
2052 Maidens Road
Maidens, VA 23102

Mr. Robert B. Strobe, M.D., M.P.H.
State Health Commissioner
Fisheries

Office of the Commissioner
Virginia Department of Health

P.O. Box 2448

Richmond, VA 23218

Mr. Amzic Sullivan
9443 Dyke Road
Dyke, VA 22935

Ms. Joanne Tetrault
Librarian

Louisa County Public Library
881 Davis Highway

Mineral, VA 23117

Ms. Abhaya Thiele
406 Key West Drive
Charlottesville, VA 22911

Mr. Troy B. Tignor, CZA
Zoning Administrator
County of Spotsylvania
P.O. Box 220
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

Mr. Ray Turyel
87 Sandy Point Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. Asa Vegodsky
108 Eastbrook Ct.
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Mr. Gary Voelker

Lake Anna Civic Association
11708 Jonas Adolph Lane
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. Howard West
138 Rhett Butler Drive
Bumpass, VA 23024

Mr. Tom Wilcox
VA Dept. of Game and Inland

4010 West Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23230

Ms. Alexis Zeigler
912 Woodfolk Drive
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Mr. Richard Zuercker
Dominion

500 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Allen, VA 23060
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Email

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett)
bob.brown@ge.com (Robert E. Brown)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
chris.maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
David_Christian@dom.com (David Christian)
David_Sommers@dom.com (David Sommers)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org (David Lochbaum)
Eugene_Grechec@dom.com (Eugene S. Grecheck)
frankg@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn)
gcesare@enercon.com (Guy Cesare)
george.stramback@gene.ge.com (George Stramback)
GovePA@BV.com (Patrick Gove)
greshaja@westinghouse.com (James Gresham)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
Jack_Davis@dom.com (Jack Davis)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.kinsey@ge.com (James Kinsey)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
JUNesrsta@cpsenergy.com (James J. Nesrsta)
john.o'neil@pillsburylaw.com (John O'Neil)
Joseph.savage@ge.com (Joseph Savage)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
lynchs@gao.gov (Sarah Lynch - Meeting Notices Only)
MaddenG@BV.com (George Madden)
Margaret.Bennet@dom.com (Margaret Bennet)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
Marvin.Smith@dom.com (Marvin L. Smith)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
phinnen@entergy.com (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duke-energy.com (Peter Hastings)
RJB@NEIl.org (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com (R.K. Temple)
roberta.swain@ge.com (Roberta Swain)
ronald.hagen@eia.doe.gov (Ronald Hagen)
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sandra.sloan@areva.com (Sandra Sloan)
SauerB@BV.com (Robert C. Sauer)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
sid.kere@dom.com (Sid Kere)
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov (Tom Miller)
Tony_Banks@dom.com (Tony Banks)
Vicki_Hull@dom.com (Vicki Hull)

VictorB@bv.com (Bill Victor)
waraksre@westinghouse.com (Rosemarie E. Waraks)
wayne.marquino@ge.com (Wayne Marquino)

G:/DNRL/DNRL Mailing Lists/Word Mailing Lists (Revised 10/30/07)
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